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See Everthing, Miss Nothing

We hope you never have the need, 
but if you do our service is friendly and hassle-free.

support@czeview.net 
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Ensure adherence to all warnings and instructions marked on the product.

Adult setup is mandatory.

The product serves as an aid only and should not replace responsible and 
proper adult supervision.

Not designed for use as a medical monitor.

Avoid usage near water to prevent the risk of electric shock.

Utilize only the adapters provided to avoid damaging the product.

Employ only attachments and accessories endorsed by the manufacturer.

Disconnect from the power source before cleaning. Avoid liquid cleaners; 
use a dry cloth instead.

Unplug during prolonged periods of non-use.

Keep power cords clear of obstructions and ensure they are not a tripping 
hazard.

Operate solely with the power source type indicated on the product.

Avoid placing on unstable surfaces to prevent falls.

Ensure proper ventilation to avoid overheating. Never cover ventilation slots.

Do not attempt to disassemble. Contact authorized service facilities 
for maintenance.

Supervise children to prevent product tampering.

Store small, detachable parts away from young children to prevent 
choking hazards.

Not for use by individuals with limited physical, sensory, or mental capabilities 
without proper supervision.

Use only the specified battery to prevent explosion risks.

Avoid exposure to extreme temperatures and pressures, which can 
cause explosions or leaks.

Do not dispose of the battery in fire or attempt to damage it mechanically.

Follow proper disposal guidelines for used batteries to minimize 
environmental harm.

BATTERY

Handle batteries with care to avoid burn, fire, and explosion hazards.

Protect the product from extreme temperatures, sunlight, and heat sources.

Prevent strangulation by keeping cords out of children's reach.

Do not place the camera within or too close to the baby's crib or playpen to 
avoid suffocation and strangulation risks.

Install the camera safely away from the crib to prevent injury.

Be mindful of potential interference from other electronic devices and position 
the camera unit accordingly.

Regularly test sound reception for optimal performance.

Maintain a distance of at least 1.5m/4.9ft between the monitor and camera to 
prevent microphone feedback.

CAUTIONS
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WHAT'S INCLUDED

CZEview
Camera Monitor Power

Adapter

Power
Cord Screw Pack Mounting

Bracket

User Manual Adhesive

  Note: 
This package is designed exclusively for Single-Camera Baby Monitor purchasers. 
Dual-Camera Baby Monitor buyers receive an additional camera, power adapter, 
cord, screws, bracket, and adhesive.

Reset Pin

Camera

Lens

SD Card Slot
Supports SD 
card storage up 
to 128GB.

Reset Button
To reset, press 
and hold Reset 
for 5 seconds.

Night Light

Indicator Light

Voice Call

PRODUCT OVERVIEW

Speaker

Power Input

MicrophoneUse the monitor/app to activate the 
light switch for three unique lighting modes.

Press to call; Hold 
until a 'cuckoo' sound for pairing mode.

Indicator Light
Solid Red Light
Slow Red Flashes
Fast Red Flashes
Steady Blue Light
Slow Blue Flashes
Fast Blue Flashes

Device abnormal

Awaiting Wi-Fi connection

Search for Wi-Fi networks

Camera is normal

Connecting to Wi-Fi / AP Connection Status

Device Upgrading

ZOOM TALK
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SPECIFICATION

5.5''

2.4GHz

355°/100°

SUPPORTED

SUPPORTED

SUPPORTED

DC 5V/1A

4.9 FT

32℉-104℉

MICRO SD CARD (UP TO 128G)

THREE UNIQUE LIGHTING 
MODES AVAILABLE

14 LULLABIES VIA APP WITH SD CARD; 
3 VIA MONITOR

SCREEN SIZE

WIFI BAND

PAN/TILT

TWO-WAY AUDIO

NIGHT LIGHT

LULLABY

MOVEMENT DETECTION

POWER SUPPLY

LENGTH OF THE POWER CORD

WORKING TEMP

LOCAL STORAGE

HUMIDITY&
TEMPERATURE DETECTION

ZOOM TALK
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Microphone

Charging 
Indicator Light

Confirm

Back

Zoom In/OutStatus Indicator Light

Monitor

Charging Indicator Light
Solid Orange Light
Solid Green Light

Light Off

Status Indicator Light

The monitor is charging

The monitor is fully charged.

The monitor is powered off.

The monitor is in use.

Light Off The monitor is not charging (not plugged in).

ON/OFF

Volum Up

Volume Down

Antenna

Direction

Menu

Voice Call

SD Card Slot

Speaker

Monitor Holder
Charging Port

Reset

Supports SD card 
storage up to 128GB.

Forces shutdown 
during system freeze.

Returns to the previous screen; 
when on the homepage, hold to 
stop music playback.

Enables 4X Magnification.

Press and hold for 3 
seconds to turn the 
monitor on or off.

Solid Orange Light
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CONNECTING THE CAMERA TO THE MONITOR
To ensure a seamless setup, please observe the 
following guidelines before beginning:

Ensure the monitor is fully charged prior to initial use.
Maintain a distance of at least 1.5 meters (approximately 4.9 feet) 
between the monitor and camera to prevent microphone feedback.
For successful pairing, the camera and monitor should not be more than 
200 meters (approximately 656 feet) apart.

Power on the camera.

Press and hold the ON/OFF button on the monitor for three seconds to turn it on.

PREPARATION
LOCAL MONITORING

Operates independently of the internet, requiring a Micro SD card 
(up to 128GB, NOT INCLUDED) for recording and storage—optional if video 
and image storage isn't needed.   
   
   

APP MONITORING   
Remote monitoring is enabled through an app, also necessitating a 
Micro SD card (up to 128GB, NOT INCLUDED) for storing videos and playing 
lullabies. Using an SD card is optional unless utilizing the specified feature. 
Alternatively, for video storage, consider subscribing to a cloud storage plan.

128GB

ZOOM TALK
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The camera will then automatically initiate and complete the 
connection process with the monitor.

For optimal reception, fully extend the monitor's antenna.

ZOOM TALK
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  Note: 
If the camera fails to connect automatically, manually establish the 
connection as follows:

1.  On the monitor, press the 'Menu' button          .

2. Go to 'Settings           ' > 'Camera           '.

3. Under 'Camera Management,' choose 'Camera 1' or 'Camera 2' to pair.

6. A solid blue indicator light on the camera and a success message on 
the monitor will confirm the connection.

4. Press and hold the 'Voice Call' button           on the camera until you 
    hear a 'cuckoo' sound.

5. Press 'OK'           on the monitor to complete the connection.

1
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Camera Not Paired

Camera Management

baby monitor

       1.Press and hold the pairing button on thecamerauntil you hearthetone.
2.Press the OK button on the monitor tofinalize pairing your camera.

Camera Successfully Paired

Camera Management

baby monitor

       Press and hold the 'OK' button on the monitor until you see 'Camera

Pairingsuccessful,
go to preview

cancel OK

ZOOM TALK
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CameraManagement

MENU
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  Note: 
If you wish to reconnect the camera with the monitor, please follow the 
steps outlined in 'CONNECTING THE CAMERA TO THE MONITOR'.

CAMERA SELECTION METHOD 
(FOR DUAL-CAMERA BABY MONITORS ONLY)
The Dual-Camera Baby Monitor supports simultaneous live viewing from 
both cameras. To zoom in or out on a specific camera, it's necessary to 
select that camera first.

From the home screen, use the Zoom button           to alternate between 
Camera 1 and Camera 2 views.

To zoom, select the desired camera by pressing the 'OK' button           on the 
monitor. This action switches the view to full-screen mode for the selected 
camera, enabling the zoom function.

  Note: 
To exit full-screen viewing mode and return to dual-screen mode, 
press the back button.

ZOOM TALK

BACK MENU

1 2

CameraManagement

SN:118083475 ZOOM TALK
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1 2

CameraManagement

SN:118083475
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1 2

CameraManagement

SN:118083475

Z00M

On the monitor, press the 'Menu' button          .

Navigate to 'Settings'         > 'Camera'

In 'Camera Management', select either 'Camera 1' or 'Camera 2' that 
you wish to unbind.

UNBINDING THE CAMERA FROM THE MONITOR

Press and hold the 'OK' button on the monitor until you see 'Camera 
Not Paired' on the screen.

After unbinding, if the camera was not previously connected to the app, 
it will perform a pan/tilt check after 15 seconds, and its indicator light will 
start to flash red slowly. If it was already connected to the app, the camera 
will remain stationary, and the indicator light will stay solid blue.

1
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CameraManagement

SN:118083475
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Camera NotPaired

Camera Management

baby monitor

       1.Press and hold the pairing button on thecamerauntil you hearthetone.
2.Press the OK button on the monitor tofinalize pairing your camera.

MENU
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SET UP THE SYSTEM
DOWNLOAD APP

REGISTER AND LOG IN TO YOUR ACCOUNT.
Launch the app, register an account with a valid email address at your 
first use, then log in.

  Note: 
1.  Please allow the app access to your WLAN & Cellular Data for a 
    successful connection;
2. Please allow the app to access push messages for detection notifications.

ZOOM TALK

BACK MENUSafetyProtection

SafetyProtection
Visitrecord（S/N:118083475）

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-26 20：36：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-26 20：36：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-26 20：39：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmal.com:2024-06-27 10：55：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-27 09：36：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-27 08：36：15 Visited the camera 

1 ON Off

ZOOM TALK
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NIGHT VISION
When the camera lens is obstructed or there are obstructions near the lens, 
it can cause the night vision image to be blurry and whitened. Please use 
the pan/tilt function to adjust the direction of the camera until the quality 
of the night vision image returns to normal.

SAFETY PROTECTION
Adjust the Wi-Fi network channel for your privacy needs by turning it ON or OFF.

Press 'Menu'            on the monitor and select            > 'Safety Protection'          .

Disable the Wi-Fi network channel to keep live view videos private 
and inaccessible through the network.
Once enabled, remotely monitor your baby and enjoy additional features 
offered by the APP. Access all visit records securely protected at home 
with AES 256-bit data encryption.

1MENU

Download 'CZEview' or 'Elemage Cam' from the App store (ios) or coogle Play 
(Android) or scan the QR code below.
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4. Select the same WiFi network your phone is connected to and enter the 
    correct password.
5. Grant the app permission to access your Location.
6. Wait to hear a 'cuckoo' sound, signaling the start of the connection process. 
    Then, ensure that the indicator light changes to a steady blue, which signifies 
    the setup has been successful. Afterward, press 'Next' to assign a name to 
    your camera.

SET UP THE CAMERA ON THE APP
Before starting, please note:

1.  Ensure the camera is on and press the 'RESET' button for 5 seconds 
    until the indicator light flashes red, signaling it's ready for WiFi connection.
2. The monitor will be offline during WiFi setup, resuming once the app 
    connects to the camera successfully.
3. Confirm 'CZEview' or 'Elemage Cam' app is downloaded.
4. Select the correct device type and model when adding a device.
5. Check for a stable network and keep the camera and mobile device 
    close to the router during setup.
6. Please enter the correct password according to the instruction manual, 
    ensuring it contains between 8 and 32 characters for a seamless Wi-Fi 
    connection.
7. Avoid using emojis, special characters, or symbols in your WiFi name and 
    password. Public networks (like in apartments, subways, airports, hotels, 
    etc.) are not recommended.
8. Networks requiring web authentication are not supported.
9. WiFi networks with hidden hotspot names are not supported; 
    ensure your hotspot name is visible.
10. VPNs or Proxy Servers are not compatible.

I. METHOD 1 CONNECT VIA BLUETOOTH ENABLED 
   (RECOMMENDED) 

1.  On the 'Home' page, tap 'Add' or          in the upper right corner to add a device.

2. Grant the app permission to access your Bluetooth.

3. Locate your device's serial number in the list. (The serial number is located 
    on the sticker affixed to the camera.)

  Note: 
Please allow the app to access your Bluetooth and Location services to 
guarantee a successful connection.
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  Caution:
During the Wi-Fi setup, if the app displays a 
page indicating a connection failure, tap 
'Re-add' in the upper left corner. Then, press and 
hold the 'Reset' button until you hear a 'cuckoo' 
sound. Ensure the indicator light changes to 
slow red flashes. Follow the instructions in the 
'METHOD 1: CONNECT VIA BLUETOOTH ENABLED 
(RECOMMENDED)' section to re-add the camera 
to the app. Alternatively, tap the 'Other Methods' 
button to try a different method as outlined in 
'METHOD 2: SCAN QR CODE', which is detailed in 
the 'IMPORTANT TIPS' section for further 
guidance.

IMPORTANT TIPS
For detailed instructions on 'MONITOR FUNCTION', 'SETTING UP THE CAMERA 
ON THE APP', 'INSTALLING THE CAMERA', 'CONTROLLING THE CAMERA WITH 
ALEXA', 'APP FUNCTIONS', and 'TROUBLESHOOTING', please scan the QR code 
provided below.

NOTICE
FCC Statement:
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

  Note: 
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a 
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are 
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in 
a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate 
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference 
to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following measures:



EN

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

To maintain compliance with FCC RF exposure guidelines, this equipment 
should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between 
the radiator and your body. This device and its antenna(s) must not be 
co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

RF Exposure Statement:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to 
which the receiver is connected.
Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

19 support@czeview.net 

Cet appareil,
ses accessoirespiles, 
Piles et cordons
se recyclent

FCC ID: 2AZL7-ZY-BB1 (Camera)
FCC ID: 2AZL7-ZY-BM1  (Monitor)
Made in China

CET PRODUCT SERVICE SP. Z O.O.
Ul. Dluga 33 102
Zgierz 95-100 Polen 
Tel: +49 1734543507 
Email: info@cetproduct.com 

Manufacturer: Shenzhen CTV Int Cloud Technology Co., Ltd
Address: 501, Building A, Debaoli Industrial Park, Shangxue-
Technology City, Xinxue Community, Bantian Street, 
Longgang District, Shenzhen, China



See Everything, Miss Nothing BM6

ZOOM TALK

BACK MENU

See Everthing, Miss Nothing

Wir hoffen, dass Sie es nie benötigen werden,
 aber falls doch, ist unser Service 

freundlich und unkompliziert.

support@czeview.net 

Babyphone
Bedienungsanleitung
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WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
Befolgen Sie alle Warnungen und Anweisungen, die auf dem Produkt 
markiert sind.

Die Einrichtung durch einen Erwachsenen ist obligatorisch.

Dieses Produkt dient nur als Hilfe und sollte keine verantwortungsvolle und 
angemessene Aufsicht durch Erwachsene ersetzen.

Nicht als medizinisches Überwachungsgerät konzipiert.

Vermeiden Sie die Nutzung in der Nähe von Wasser, um das Risiko eines 
elektrischen Schlages zu verhindern.

Verwenden Sie ausschließlich die mitgelieferten Adapter, um Schäden am 
Produkt zu vermeiden.

Verwenden Sie nur vom Hersteller empfohlene Anhänge und Zubehörteile.

Trennen Sie das Gerät vor der Reinigung von der Stromquelle. Vermeiden Sie 
flüssige Reinigungsmittel und verwenden Sie stattdessen ein trockenes Tuch.

Ziehen Sie den Stecker bei längerer Nichtbenutzung.

Halten Sie Stromkabel frei von Hindernissen und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie
keine Stolpergefahr darstellen.

Betreiben Sie das Gerät ausschließlich mit dem auf dem Produkt 
angegebenen Stromquellentyp.

Vermeiden Sie die Platzierung auf instabilen Oberflächen, um Stürze zu 
verhindern.

Sorgen Sie für eine angemessene Belüftung, um Überhitzung zu vermeiden. 
Decken Sie nie Lüftungsschlitze ab.

Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu zerlegen. Kontaktieren Sie autorisierte 
Serviceeinrichtungen für Wartungsarbeiten.

Beaufsichtigen Sie Kinder, um zu verhindern, dass sie mit dem Produkt spielen.

Bewahren Sie kleine, abnehmbare Teile außerhalb der Reichweite von kleinen 
Kindern auf, um Erstickungsgefahren zu vermeiden.

Nicht für die Nutzung durch Personen mit eingeschränkten physischen, 
sensorischen oder mentalen Fähigkeiten ohne angemessene Aufsicht bestimmt.

01 support@czeview.net 

Verwenden Sie nur die spezifizierte Batterie, um Explosionsrisiken zu vermeiden.

Vermeiden Sie die Exposition gegenüber extremen Temperaturen und 
Drücken, die Explosionen oder Lecks verursachen können.

Entsorgen Sie die Batterie nicht im Feuer oder versuchen Sie nicht, 
sie mechanisch zu beschädigen.

Befolgen Sie die richtigen Entsorgungsrichtlinien für gebrauchte Batterien, 
um Umweltschäden zu minimieren.

BATTERIE

Behandeln Sie Batterien vorsichtig, um Verbrennungs-, Feuer- und 
Explosionsgefahren zu vermeiden.

Schützen Sie das Produkt vor extremen Temperaturen, Sonnenlicht 
und Wärmequellen.

Verhindern Sie Strangulation, indem Sie Kabel außerhalb der Reichweite von 
Kindern halten.

Platzieren Sie die Kamera nicht innerhalb oder zu nah am Kinderbett 
oder Laufstall, um Erstickungs- und Strangulationsgefahren zu vermeiden.

Installieren Sie die Kamera sicher außerhalb des Kinderbetts, um 
Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

Achten Sie auf mögliche Störungen durch andere elektronische Geräte und 
positionieren Sie die Kameraeinheit entsprechend.

Testen Sie regelmäßig die Tonwiedergabe für optimale Leistung.

Halten Sie einen Mindestabstand von 1,5 m / 4,9 ft zwischen Monitor und 
Kamera, um Mikrofonrückkopplungen zu vermeiden.

VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN

DE



03 support@czeview.net 04support@czeview.net 

WAS IST ENTHALTEN

CZEview
Kamera Monitor Netzteil

Stromkabel Schraubenpaket Montagehalterung

Benutzer-
handbuch Klebstoff

  Note: 
Dieses Paket ist exklusiv für Käufer des Einzelkamera-Babyphones. Käufer des 
Zweikamera-Babyphones erhalten eine zusätzliche Kamera, ein Netzteil, ein 
Stromkabel, ein Schraubenpaket, eine Halterung und Klebstoff.

DE DE

PRODUKTÜBERSICHT
Kamera

Kontrollleuchte
Dauerhaft rotes Licht
Langsames rotes Blinken
Schnelle rote Blitze
Kontinuierliches blaues Licht

Langsame blaue Blitze

Schnelle blaue Blitze

Gerät defekt

Warten auf WLAN-Verbindung

Suche nach Wi-Fi-Netzwerken

Kamera funktioniert normal

Verbindungsaufbau zu Wi-Fi / 
AP-Verbindungsstatus

Geräte-Upgrade

Linse

SD-Kartenslot
Unterstützt 
SD-Kartenspei-
cher bis zu 128GB.

Lautsprecher

Stromanschluss

Reset-Knopf
Zum Zurücksetzen 
den Reset-Knopf 
5 Sekunden lang 
drücken und halten.

Nachtlicht

Kontrollleuchte

Mikrofon
Nutzen Sie den Monitor/die App, um den 
Lichtschalter für drei einzigartige 
Beleuchtungsmodi zu aktivieren.

Sprachanruf
Drücken, um anzurufen; 
halten Sie gedrückt, bis ein "Kuckuck"-Ton 
für den Kopplungsmodus ertönt.Reset-Stift

ZOOM TALK
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DE DEMikrofon

Ladeanzeige

Bestätigen

Zurück

Vergrößern/VerkleinernStatusanzeige

Monitor

Ladeanzeige

Statusanzeige

Ständiges Orange Licht

Ständiges Orange Licht

Licht Aus

Ständiges Grünes Licht
Licht Aus

Der Monitor wird geladen.

Der Monitor ist in Betrieb.

Der Monitor ist ausgeschaltet.

Der Monitor ist voll aufgeladen

Der Monitor lädt nicht (nicht angeschlossen).

Lautstärke
erhöhen

Lautstärke
verringern

Antenne

Richtung

Menü

Sprachanruf

LautsprecherMonitorhalterung
Ladeanschluss

Zurücksetzen

Kehrt zum vorherigen Bildschirm 
zurück; auf der Startseite gedrückt 
halten, um die Musikwiedergabe zu stoppen.

Ermöglicht 4-fache 
Vergrößerung.

Ein/Aus
Drücken und 3 Sekunden 
lang halten, um den 
Monitor ein- oder 
auszuschalten.

SD-Kartenslot
Unterstützt SD-
Kartenspeicher bis 
zu 128GB.

Erzwingt das Herunterfahren 
bei Systemausfall.

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

5,5''

2,4 GHz

355°/100°

UNTERSTÜTZT

UNTERSTÜTZT

UNTERSTÜTZT

DC 5V/1A

1,5 m

0℃-40℃

MICRO SD-KARTE (BIS ZU 128G)

DREI EINZIGARTIGE 
BELEUCHTUNGSMODI VERFÜGBAR

14 SCHLAFLIEDER ÜBER APP MIT 
SD-KARTE; 3 ÜBER MONITOR

BILDSCHIRMGRÖSSE

WLAN-BAND

SCHWENKEN/NEIGEN

GEGENSPRECHANLAGE

NACHTLICHT

SCHLAFLIEDER

BEWEGUNGSERKENNUNG

STROMVERSORGUNG

LÄNGE DES STROMKABELS

ARBEITSTEMPERATUR

LOKALER SPEICHER

FEUCHTIGKEITS- &
TEMPERATURERKENNUNG
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VORBEREITUNG
LOKALE ÜBERWACHUNG   

Funktioniert unabhängig vom Internet, benötigt jedoch eine Micro-SD-Karte
 (bis zu 128GB, NICHT INBEGRIFFEN) für Aufnahme und Speicherung – dies ist 
optional, wenn Sie Videos oder Bilder nicht speichern müssen.   
   
   

APP-ÜBERWACHUNG
Die Fernüberwachung ist über eine App verfügbar, die ebenfalls eine 
Micro-SD-Karte (bis zu 128GB, NICHT INBEGRIFFEN) für die Speicherung von 
Videos und das Abspielen von Wiegenliedern benötigt. Eine SD-Karte ist nicht 
erforderlich, wenn Sie die oben genannte spezifische Funktion nicht nutzen. 
Für die Videospeicherung können Sie alternativ ein Cloud-Speicher-
Abonnement in Erwägung ziehen.   
   
   
   
   

DE DE

DIE KAMERA MIT DEM MONITOR VERBINDEN
Um eine reibungslose Einrichtung zu gewährleisten, 
beachten Sie bitte folgende Hinweise vor Beginn:

Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Monitor vor der ersten Verwendung vollständig 
aufgeladen ist.

Halten Sie einen Abstand von mindestens 1,5 Metern (ungefähr 4,9 Fuß) 
zwischen Monitor und Kamera, um Mikrofon-Rückkopplungen zu vermeiden.
Für eine erfolgreiche Kopplung sollten Kamera und Monitor nicht weiter als 
200 Meter (ungefähr 656 Fuß) voneinander entfernt sein.

Schalten Sie die Kamera ein.

Drücken und halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste am Monitor für drei Sekunden, 
um ihn einzuschalten.

128GB
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Die Kamera wird dann automatisch den Verbindungsprozess mit dem 
Monitor initiieren und abschließen.

Für optimalen Empfang, ziehen Sie die Antenne des Monitors vollständig aus.
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  Hinweis: 
Wenn die automatische Verbindung fehlschlägt, verbinden Sie die 
Kamera manuell wie folgt:

1. Drücken Sie auf dem Monitor die 'Menü'-Taste         .

2. Gehen Sie zu 'Einstellungen'          > 'Kamera'          .

3. Wählen Sie unter 'Kameraverwaltung' 'Kamera 1' oder 'Kamera 2' 
    zum Verbinden.

6. Ein blaues Dauerlicht an der Kamera und eine Erfolgsmeldung auf 
    dem Monitor bestätigen die Verbindung.

4. Halten Sie die 'Voice Call'-Taste         an der Kamera gedrückt, 
    bis ein 'Kuckuck'-Ton zu hören ist.

5. Drücken Sie 'OK'           auf dem Monitor, um die Verbindung herzustellen.
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Camera Not Paired

Camera Management

baby monitor

       1.Press and hold the pairing button on thecamerauntil you hearthetone.
2.Press the OK button on the monitor tofinalize pairing your camera.

Camera Successfully Paired

Camera Management

baby monitor

       Press and hold the 'OK' button on the monitor until you see 'Camera

Pairingsuccessful,
go to preview

cancel OK
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Drücken Sie auf dem Monitor die 'Menü'-Taste        .

Navigieren Sie zu 'Einstellungen'         > 'Kamera'          .

Wählen Sie in 'Kameraverwaltung' entweder 'Kamera 1' oder 'Kamera 2', 
die Sie entbinden möchten.

ENTBINDUNG DER KAMERA VOM MONITOR

Halten Sie die 'OK'-Taste auf dem Monitor gedrückt, bis auf dem 
Bildschirm 'Kamera nicht gepaart' angezeigt wird.

Nach der Entbindung führt die Kamera, wenn sie zuvor nicht mit der App 
verbunden war, nach 15 Sekunden eine Schwenk-/Neigeprüfung durch, und 
die Anzeigeleuchte beginnt langsam rot zu blinken. War sie bereits mit der 
App verbunden, bleibt die Kamera in Position, und die Anzeigeleuchte bleibt 
durchgehend blau.

  Hinweis: 
Wenn Sie die Kamera erneut mit dem Monitor verbinden möchten, folgen 
Sie bitte den Anweisungen unter 'DIE KAMERA MIT DEM MONITOR VERBINDEN'.

AUSWAHLMETHODE FÜR DIE KAMERA 
(NUR FÜR BABY-MONITORE MIT ZWEI KAMERAS)
Der Baby-Monitor mit zwei Kameras ermöglicht die gleichzeitige Live-Ansicht 
beider Kameras. Um an einer bestimmten Kamera heranzuzoomen oder 
herauszuzoomen, müssen Sie diese zunächst auswählen.

Vom Startbildschirm aus können Sie mit der Zoom-Taste           zwischen den 
Ansichten von Kamera 1 und Kamera 2 wechseln.

Wählen Sie die gewünschte Kamera durch Drücken der 'OK'-Taste            am 
Monitor aus, was den Bildschirm in den Vollbildmodus für die ausgewählte 
Kamera wechselt und die Zoomfunktion aktiviert.

  Hinweis:
Um den Vollbildmodus zu verlassen und in den Dual-Bildschirm-Modus 
zurückzukehren, drücken Sie die Zurück-Taste.
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Camera NotPaired

Camera Management

baby monitor

       1.Press and hold the pairing button on thecamerauntil you hearthetone.
2.Press the OK button on the monitor tofinalize pairing your camera.
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NACHTSICHT
Wenn das Kameraobjektiv blockiert ist oder sich Hindernisse in der Nähe 
des Objektivs befinden, kann dies dazu führen, dass das Bild der Nachtsicht 
verschwommen und aufgehellt wird. Bitte verwenden Sie die Schwenk-/
Neigefunktion, um die Richtung der Kamera anzupassen, bis die Bildqualität 
der Nachtsicht wieder normal ist.

SICHERHEITSSCHUTZ
Stellen Sie den Wi-Fi-Netzwerkkanal je nach Ihren Datenschutzbedürfnissen 
EIN oder AUS.

Drücken Sie 'Menü'         auf dem Monitor und wählen Sie           > 

'Sicherheitsschutz'        .

Deaktivieren Sie den WLAN-Netzwerkkanal, um sicherzustellen, dass 
Live-View-Videos privat bleiben und nicht über das Netzwerk zugänglich sind.
Wenn aktiviert, können Sie Ihr Baby aus der Ferne überwachen und 
zusätzliche Funktionen nutzen, die die APP bietet. Gleichzeitig können Sie 
alle Besuchsprotokolle einsehen. Mit der AES 256-Bit-Datenverschlüsselung 
sind Ihre Daten zu Hause sicher geschützt.
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DAS SYSTEM EINRICHTEN
APP HERUNTERLADEN

REGISTRIEREN UND IN IHREM KONTO ANMELDEN
Starten Sie die App, registrieren Sie sich bei der ersten Nutzung mit einer 
gültigen E-Mail-Adresse und melden Sie sich an.

  Hinweis:
1.  Bitte erlauben Sie der App den Zugriff auf Ihr WLAN & Mobilfunkdaten 
    für eine erfolgreiche Verbindung;
2. Bitte erlauben Sie der App den Zugriff auf Push-Nachrichten für 
    Erkennungsbenachrichtigungen.

ZOOM TALK
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SafetyProtection
Visitrecord（S/N:118083475）

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-26 20：36：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-26 20：36：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-26 20：39：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmal.com:2024-06-27 10：55：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-27 09：36：15 Visited the camera 

XXX XXXXXXX@gmail.com:2024-06-27 08：36：15 Visited the camera 

1 ON Off
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Laden Sie 'CZEview' oder 'Elemage Cam' aus dem App store (ios) oder Google Play 
(Android) herunter,oder scannen Sie den untenstehenden QR-Code.



DIE KAMERA IN DER APP EINRICHTEN
Bevor Sie beginnen, beachten Sie bitte:

1. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kamera eingeschaltet ist und drücken Sie 
    die 'RESET'-Taste für 5 Sekunden, bis die Anzeigeleuchte rot blinkt, 
    was bedeutet, dass sie auf eine WiFi-Verbindung wartet.
2. Während der WiFi-Verbindung wird der Monitor offline sein, bis die 
    App erfolgreich mit der Kamera verbunden ist.
3. Bestätigen Sie, dass die 'CZEview' oder 'Elemage Cam' App 
    heruntergeladen wurde.
4. Wählen Sie den richtigen Gerätetyp und das Modell beim Hinzufügen 
    eines Geräts aus.
5. Überprüfen Sie das stabile Netzwerk und halten Sie die Kamera und 
    das Mobilgerät während der Einrichtung in der Nähe des Routers.
6. Bitte geben Sie das korrekte Passwort gemäß der Bedienungsanleitung 
    ein. Stellen Sie sicher, dass es zwischen 8 und 32 Zeichen enthält, um 
    einen reibungslosen Wi-Fi-Verbindungsprozess zu gewährleisten.
7. Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von Emojis, Sonderzeichen oder 
    Symbolen in Ihrem WLAN-Namen und Passwort. Öffentliche Netzwerke 
    (wie in Wohnungen, U-Bahnen, Flughäfen, Hotels usw.) werden nicht 
    empfohlen.
8. Netzwerke, die eine Webauthentifizierung erfordern, werden nicht 
    unterstützt.
9. WLAN-Netzwerke mit verborgenen Hotspot-Namen werden nicht 
    unterstützt; stellen Sie sicher, dass Ihr Hotspot-Name sichtbar ist.
10. VPNs oder Proxy-Server sind nicht kompatibel.

I. METHODE 1 VERBINDUNG ÜBER BLUETOOTH AKTIVIERT 
  (EMPFOHLEN)

  Hinweis: 
Bitte erlauben Sie der App den Zugriff auf Ihre Bluetooth- und 
Standortdienste, um eine erfolgreiche Verbindung zu gewährleisten.

1.  Auf der 'Startseite', tippen Sie auf 'Hinzufügen' oder das         in der oberen 
    rechten Ecke, um ein Gerät hinzuzufügen.
2. Erteilen Sie der App die Erlaubnis, auf Ihr Bluetooth zuzugreifen.
3. Finden Sie die Seriennummer Ihres Geräts in der Liste. (Die Seriennummer 
    befindet sich auf dem Aufkleber, der an der Kamera angebracht ist.)

4. Wählen Sie dasselbe WLAN-Netzwerk, mit dem Ihr Telefon verbunden ist, 
    und geben Sie das richtige Passwort ein.
5. Erteilen Sie der App die Erlaubnis, auf Ihren Standort zuzugreifen.
6. Warten Sie, bis Sie ein 'Kuckuck'-Geräusch hören, was den Beginn des 
    Verbindungsprozesses signalisiert. Stellen Sie dann sicher, dass das 
    Kontrolllicht zu einem beständigen Blau wechselt, was auf eine erfolgreiche 
    Einrichtung hinweist. Drücken Sie danach auf 'Weiter', um Ihrer Kamera 
    einen Namen zu geben.
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  Vorsicht:
Während der WLAN-Einrichtung, wenn die App 
eine Seite anzeigt, die auf einen Verbindungsfe-
hler hinweist, tippen Sie in der oberen linken Ecke 
auf 'Erneut hinzufügen'. Halten Sie dann die 
'Reset'-Taste gedrückt, bis Sie ein 
'Kuckuck'-Geräusch hören. Stellen Sie sicher, dass 
die Anzeigeleuchte auf langsame rote Blitze 
wechselt. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen im 
Abschnitt 'METHODE 1 VERBINDUNG ÜBER 
BLUETOOTH AKTIVIERT (EMPFOHLEN)', um die 
Kamera erneut zur App hinzuzufügen. Oder 
tippen Sie auf die Schaltfläche 'Andere 
Methoden', um eine andere Methode auszuprobi-
eren, wie im Abschnitt 'METHODE 2 QR-CODE 
SCANNEN' beschrieben, den Sie im Abschnitt 
'WICHTIGE TIPPS' für weitere Anleitungen finden.

WICHTIGE TIPPS
Für detaillierte Anweisungen zu 'MONITORFUNKTION', 'DIE KAMERA IN DER APP 
EINRICHTEN', 'INSTALLIEREN DER KAMERA', 'STEUERN DER KAMERA MIT ALEXA', 'APP-
FUNKTIONEN' und 'FEHLERBEHEBUNG', scannen Sie bitte den unten 
bereitgestellten QR-Code.


